TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Planet Products Corporation		07/11/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlas Vac Machine Co., LLC	
Street Address:	4978 Elmcrest Lane	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45242	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0819454	ATLAS VAC-MACHINE
Registration Number:	0897340	ATLAS VAC MACHINE
Registration Number:	0897341	AV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900111808

Fax Number: (513)721-5029

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-721-1350

Email: wtf@bpbslaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Thomas Fisher

Address Line 1: 3074 Madison Road

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45208

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Thomas Fisher
Signature:	/W. Thomas Fisher/
Date:	07/22/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0646

Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0647

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PLANET PRODUCTS CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation, having its principal office at 4200 Malsbary Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the trademarks and the registrations thereof listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ATLAS VAC MACHINE CO., LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having its principal office at 3074 Madison Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45208 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, and the registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Marks and the registrations thereof, identified in the attached <u>Schedule 1</u>, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

WITNESS my hand this // day of July, 2008.

ASSIGNOR

PLANET PRODUCTS CORPORATION an Ohio Corporation,

NAME: CARTER F. RANDOUP!

STATE OF OHIO) ss COUNTY OF Hamilton)

On this // day of July, 2008, before me personally appeared <u>Correr F. Randoup</u> known to me to be the same person who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing assignment to be his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf of assignor and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

KAREN E. ANDERSON, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires March / 9, 2 009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0648

SCHEDULE 1

MARKS ASSIGNED

REGISTERED

RECORDED: 07/22/2008

3.	ATLAS VAC-MACHINE	0897341	8/25/10	45	
2.	Atlas Vac-Machine	0897340	8/25/70	US	
1.	Atlas Vac-Machine	0819454	7/29/66	US	
	<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	COUNTRY	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0649